7th Grade Landing Page: Team 1 and 2

For the weeks of June 8 - June 12

Dear Students and Parent/Guardians: This page is now outdated. For current information, please click HERE.

Each staff member will provide office hours, which can be found listed underneath their subject title. These office hours are a time for you to be
able to contact a staff member with any questions and/or concerns. Unless otherwise noted, the best way to communicate with each staff member

is via school email.

Students - continue to check your school email twice a day. Try to check once in the morning and once in the afternoon.

Team 1 School Counselor: Mrs. Penny Pomeroy ppomeroy@cortlandschools.org
Team 2 School Counselor: Mrs. Shannon Constantino sconstantino@cortlandschools.org
7-8 School Social Worker: Ms. Leslie Patriarco Ipatriarco@cortlandschools.org
7-8 School Psychologist: Mr. Brandon Prosser bprosser@cortlandschools.org

ELA
Mrs. Donna Murphy
dmurphy@cortlandschools.or
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F

Mrs. Stephanie Passeri-Densmore
spasseri@cortlandschools.or:
Office Hours: 10 AM-1 PM

Seventh grade English students will finish the
novel this week, reading chapters 23, 24, and
25. There will be a writing assignment due
Friday. Please see your Google Classroom for
due dates and instructions.

Mrs. Pallassino
spallassino@corlandschools.org
Email anytime

Insert directions

Math

Mr. Dan Camillo (Team 2)

dcamillo@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: Daily 9 to 11 and 1to 3
Mr. Justin Dorman (Team 1)

jdorman@cortlandschools.org

Office Hours: Daily 8 to 3.

Mrs. Pallassino

spallassino@corlandschools.org

Email anytime

Math 7/7A Directions
e Use Google Classroom to learn explore
new topics (Nearpod and Khan
Academy lessons)
Math 7--- Review All
Math 7A--Transformations (Dilations)
e Use Google Classroom to complete a
lesson and a “quiz”
Math 7 1. Review All
Assigned Monday 6/8 (due 6/10)
2. Puzzle
Assigned Wednesday 6/10 (due 6/12)

Science
Mrs. Amy Hathaway (Team 1)
asundheim@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 1-3, M-F
Mr. Brian Tasselmyer (Team 2)
btasselmyer@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 11-1,M-F
Mrs. Pallassino (Team 2)

spallassino@corlandschools.org

Email anytime

Directions:
e Click here for this week’s plan!
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Applied ELA:
Fran Speight & Jake Chapin
fspeight@cortlandschools.org
jchapin@cortlandschools.org

|Applied ELA:

Fran igh ke Chapin
fspeight@cortlandschools.org
jchapin@cortlandschools.org

This past week we will be watching and
discussing the movie based on Freak the
Mighty. On ZOOM this week, we will be
discussing the differences between the text
and the movie. Please encourage your
student to stay caught up so that we can move
ahead together! Please check google
classroom for the week’s assignments--many
people have unfinished assignments. ZOOM
ELA class will be Monday, Wednesday and
Friday at 1 pm. Please check google
classroom for assigned work and for
meeting links.

Mr. Chapin and Mrs. Speight can be reached
at jchapin@cortlandschools.org and
fspeight@cortlandschools.or

Math 7A 1. Dilations
Assigned Monday 6/8 (due 6/10)
2. Puzzle

Assigned Wednesday 6/10 (due 6/12)
e Complete and submit and back work
from the 4th quarter
e Check School Tools

Applied Math 7:

Mr. Paul Drexler
pdrexler@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: Daily 8-3, M-F
Mrs. Fran Speight
fspeight@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: Daily 8-3, M-F

This week we continued our geometry unit
by identifying more shapes and learning
core vocabulary. Lessons have been put
up on google classroom and we have been
going over them during ZOOM meetings (a
switch from google hangouts!) on Tuesday
and Thursday from 9-9:30 am. Please
encourage your student to attend these two
video classes and to catch up on missing
work. Students are expected to do 20
minutes of independent math as well--they
can choose from quizziz (link on google
classroom), Khan Academy (link on google
classroom), www.mathplayground.com or
www.prodigy.com. Please check google
classroom for assigned work:
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Social Studies
Mr. Cory Giroux (Team 2)
cgiroux@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: ~9-11, M-F
Mr. Noel Passeri (Team 1)
npasseri@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: ~1-3, M-F

Mrs. Pallassino
spallassino@corlandschools.org
Email anytime

7th Grade Social Studies with Mr. Giroux and
Mr. Passeri will operate through Google
Classroom. Assignments and directions are in
each of your assigned Google Classes. Our
‘office hours’ are posted above and will happen
primarily through email.

Art
Ms. Judy Cogan (Team 1 & 2)

jcogan@cortlandschools.org
Office ,Hours: 12-3:00pm

All assignments are in our Google Classrooms.
Check there regularly and remember to check
SchoolTool to see your grades.

Remember, I’'m here to help. If you have any
questions, email me. | hope you are all doing
well!

Home and Career Skills
Mrs. Jen Drake (Team 2)

jdrake@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 10-12, M-F

This week’s topics:

Child Safety

How to keep children safe.

How do you childproof a home?
What is an intruder?

What is the Poison Control Center?
Babysitting... Do you have what it
takes to be a good babysitter?

** Be sure you go to School Tool to look at
your updated grades. Please make up any
missed assignments. Remember... | am here
to help you!

Use Google Classroom to learn and explore
new topics.

e Use Google Classroom to complete
worksheets and quizzes on these
lessons.

e Use Google Classroom to read class
notes provided and watch videos.

e Complete and submit all work. Check
grades and complete and submit any
late work or work without grades.

e Stay on top of your work! Complete an
assignment each day it's assigned and
submit for grading. Don’t procrastinate.
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General Music
Mr. Steve Bellamy

sbellamy@cortlandschools.org

Office Hours: 11-2, M-F

Mrs. Sharon Phetteplace

sphetteplace@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F
Ms. Jennifer Rafferty

jrafferty@cortlandschools.org

Office Hours: 9-12 M-F

Directions
e Hi everyone! Hope you’re well. We are
going to be using a Google Classroom
in order to interact, post assignments
and share our work. Please join the
classroom using the code eltuy7m

e Please check frequently for
announcements and assignments and

contact us with any questions or concerns.

Physical Education
Mr. Ben Albright (Boys’ PE)
balbright@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F
Mrs. McKenna L'Hommedieu (Girls’ PE)

mlhommedieu@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F

Directions:
e |[nsert here

Technology Education
Mr. Rick Gamel (Team 1)
rgamel@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F

THIS PAGE WAS UPDATED SUNDAY 6/7.
Directions: This week we will......

e Continue working on composting and
your plants.

e This Thursday will be our last Zoom
session. PLEASE have you tomato
plants and compost bins ready to show
me so | can give you a grade. If you can
not have them available, | will need a
picture sent to my email address.

e Our last Zoom session for each class will
be on Thursday June 11th to check on
progress. Please be prompt with signing
on because | will need to get to the next
class shortly. This should go as follows:

e Period1..... 9:00 am
https://zoom.us/j/273215563

e Period 2.....9:20 am
https://zoom.us/j/122988799

e Period 3.....9:40 am
https://zoom.us/j/832217285

e Period?7..... 10:00 am
https://zoom.us/j/580984238

e Period8..... 10:20 am
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https://zoom.us/j/395864857

World Languages
Ms. Evelyne Butler
ebutler@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 8-11am M-F
Live Zoom Help Sessions: 9-10 am M-F
Directions
e Insert here

Ms. Madeline Lamberton
mlamberton@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 8:00 am to 11:00 am Monday -
Friday
Lamberton Directions:

Monday: catch up day

Tuesday: les arts

Wednesday: La musique, Zoom,
Thursday:La nourriture, colors and questions
Friday: Famous French person project,
quizzes

Google classroom code:
Period 4: a7ypkgb
Period 9: 7idaurn

e Assignments, videos, directions and
links to helpful tools will be posted in
Google classroom. Due dates will be
posted in Google classroom.

e Please be sure to check the
instructions tab on Google
classroom assignments for

String Orchestra
Ms. Rebecca Miller

rmiller@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F

Directions
e End of Year Questionnaire on Google
Classroom

o Due Thursday
e Make up any missed work, or redo
work that is not correct.

Junior High Band
Mrs. Sharon Phetteplace

sphetteplace@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F

Directions
e Everything you need is in google
classroom!

e Watch week 8 Video

e Complete google doc based on your
experience of playing your instrument
for someone

e Plenty of optional make up
assignments to bring up your band
grade posted
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guidance.

e Please be sure to log on and check
Google classroom and e-mail often
for updates/info and assignments.

e Assignments will be posted and
completed in Google classroom.

Office Hours
e You can contact me through g-mail
mlamberton@cortlandschools.org
and/or google classroom for help,
questions, clarifications, etc.

Information Literacy
Mrs. Kim Hay
khay@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 12-2, M-F

Directions
e Finish assignment #7 in
e Google classroom due 6/10/20
e Begin assignment #8 in Google
Classroom due 6/17/20
e Zoom class 6/10/10 @ 1:00

Chorus
Ms. Rafferty
jrafferty@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F

Directions
e Assignments and directions are in
Google Classroom the code is:

akné6cdn

e My “office hours” will be Monday -
Friday 9-12 via email or you can make
a comment in our Google Classroom. |
will open the comments up to all
students in the class to see. Please
keep your comments to class work
only.

ART
Judy Cogan
jcogan@cortlandschools.org
Office Hours: 12-3:00, M-F

Directions:

Insert

Speech Therapy
Anna Griffin:

e Visit the speech portal link on our
website for links and practice ideas.

e You will be receiving speech-language
packets. You do not need to return

Occupational Therapy
Liza Bourdon, MS OTR/L

e Visit the occupational therapy portal link
to view our website for links and
practice ideas
https://sites.google.com/cortlandschool

Physical Therapy
Valerie Landaeta, PT, DPT

Visit the physical therapy portal link to
view our OT/PT website for links and
practice ideas

| am available for zoom meetings by
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these.
https://sites.google.com/cortlandschool
s.org/cortlandschools-speechtherapy/la
nguage-activities/7-12th-grade

e | am available for zoom meetings by
request.

e Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am -
3pm)

Please feel free email me at:
agriffin@cortlandschools.org

s.org/otpt/home?authuser=0

We are available for zoom meetings by
request

Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am -
3pm)

Please email us at:

Ibourdon@cortlandschools.org

request
Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am -
3pm)

Please email us at:
vlandaeta@cortlandschols.org
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